



Minutes

Land Use, Transportation & Infrastructure Committee

Committee Members: Susman, Chair; Espinoza, Vice-Chair; Black; Brooks; Flynn; Herndon

Committee Staff: Zach Rothmier

Tuesday, February 26, 2019, 10:30 AM City & County Building, Room 391

Attendance

Present: 5 - Susman, Flynn, Herndon, Brooks, Black

Absent: 1 - Espinoza

Action Items

<u>19-0127</u>	Approves an official map amendment to rezone property from I-A UO-2 and I-A to I-MX-3, located at 2535 E. 40th Avenue in Council District 9.
	A motion offered by Councilmember Brooks, duly seconded by Councilmember Herndon, that Council Bill 19-0127 be approved for filing. The motion carried by the following vote:
Aye:	6 - Susman, Flynn, Herndon, Brooks, Black, Clark
Nay:	0
Absent:	1 - Espinoza
Presentations	
<u>19-0165</u>	Update on Blueprint Denver and Comprehensive Plan 2020
Consent Items	
	Block Vote

Block Vote

A motion offered to approve the following items en bloc. The motion carried by the following vote:

- Aye: 6 Susman, Flynn, Herndon, Brooks, Black, Clark
- Nay: 0

Minutes Land Use, Transportation & Infrastructure Committee Tuesday, February 26, 2019

Absent: 1 - Espinoza

<u>19-0148</u>	Dedicates a parcel of land as public right of way as public alley, located in the alley bounded by West 23rd Avenue, North King Street, West 24th Avenue and North Lowell Boulevard in Council District 1.
	A motion offered that Council Resolution 19-0148 be approved by consent en bloc, carried by the following vote:
Aye:	6 - Susman, Flynn, Herndon, Brooks, Black, Clark
Nay:	0
Absent:	1 - Espinoza
<u>19-0149</u>	Dedicates a parcel of land as public right of way as public alley, located in the alley bounded by South Gaylord Street, East Tennessee Avenue, South Vine Street and East Mississippi Avenue in Council District 6.
	A motion offered that Council Resolution 19-0149 be approved by consent en bloc, carried by the following vote:
Aye:	6 - Susman, Flynn, Herndon, Brooks, Black, Clark
Nay:	0
Absent:	1 - Espinoza
<u>19-0152</u>	Dedicates a parcel of land as public right of way as public alley, located in the alley bounded by East Mississippi Avenue, South Sherman Street, East Arizona Avenue and South Grant Street in Council District 7.
	A motion offered that Council Resolution 19-0152 be approved by consent en bloc, carried by the following vote:
Aye:	6 - Susman, Flynn, Herndon, Brooks, Black, Clark
Nay:	0
Absent:	1 - Espinoza
<u>19-0153</u>	Dedicates a parcel of land as public right of way as public alley, located in the alley bounded by South Lincoln Street, East Arizona Avenue, South Sherman Street and East Mississippi Avenue in Council District 7.
	A motion offered that Council Resolution 19-0153 be approved by consent en bloc, carried by the following vote:
Aye:	6 - Susman, Flynn, Herndon, Brooks, Black, Clark
Nay:	0
Absent:	1 - Espinoza

Minutes Land Use, Transportation & Infrastructure Committee Tuesday, February 26, 2019

1	<u>9-0156</u>	Approves a contract with Martin Marietta Materials Inc. for \$4,308,187.74 and for seven months for mill and overlay street paving including traffic control, striping and concrete work, as part of the Elevate Denver Bond Program in Council Districts 1, 3 and 9 (201844881).
		A motion offered that Council Resolution 19-0156 be approved by consent en bloc, carried by the following vote:
	Aye:	6 - Susman, Flynn, Herndon, Brooks, Black, Clark
	Nay:	0
	Absent:	1 - Espinoza
1	<u>9-0157</u>	Approves a contract with Martin Marietta Materials Inc. for \$4,626,484.80 and for seven months for mill and overlay street paving including traffic control, striping and concrete work, as part of the Elevate Denver Bond Program in Council Districts 2, 4, 6 and 7 (201844724).
		A motion offered that Council Resolution 19-0157 be approved by consent en bloc, carried by the following vote:
	Aye:	6 - Susman, Flynn, Herndon, Brooks, Black, Clark
	Nay:	0
	Absent:	1 - Espinoza
<u>1</u>	<u>9-0158</u>	Approves a contract with Martin Marietta Materials Inc. for \$4,955,853 and for seven months for mill and overlay street paving including traffic control, striping and concrete work, as part of the Elevate Denver Bond Program in

A motion offered that Council Resolution 19-0158 be approved by consent en bloc, carried by the following vote:

Aye: 6 - Susman, Flynn, Herndon, Brooks, Black, Clark

Council Districts 5, 8, 10 and 11 (201844737).

- **Nay:** 0
- Absent: 1 Espinoza